and shrubbery scattered around the lot line which will provide natural screening to the surrounding 
uses including the residences to the west and south. The Applicant proposes to have over fifteen 
(15) trees such as the Bloodgood London Planetree and the Techny Arborvitae and over two 
hundred and seventy-five (275) shrubs such as Green Mound Currant and Blue Muffin Viburnum 
on the Property. This mixture of existing and new proposed landscaping will provide sufficient 
natural screening to prevent any negative impact on the surrounding uses.  

Furthermore, none of the traffic generated by the new commercial use will affect the residential